BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A FEBRUARY 13, 2023

"SCOUTS IN GOVERNMENT DAY"

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACT WITH RIGHT OF WAY TURF ORNAMENTAL, INC. FOR 2023-2025 ROADSIDE MOWING PROGRAM

RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERRI JEWETT- CONSOLIDATED BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY FSSA OPIOID SETTLEMENT MATCHING FUNDS GRANT

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION APPROVING A STATEMENT OF BENEFITS SUBMITTED BY SV COLUMBUS, LLC AND SENTRY BIOPHARMA SERVICES INC. FOR PROPERTY IN A PREVIOUSLY DESIGNATED ALLOCATION AREA AND ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION APPROVING A STATEMENT OF BENEFITS SUBMITTED BY GEORG UTZ, INC. FOR PROPERTY IN A PREVIOUSLY DESIGNATED ALLOCATION AREA AND ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA

CONSIDERATION OF AN AMENDED PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT FOR MIDSIZE SUV

<u>MISCELLANEOUS</u> ALL COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2023 IN RECOGNITION OF PRESIDENTS' DAY

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY FEBRUARY 10, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.